

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7944/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in FA No.115/2004 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

VISWASHANTHI BUILDERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISWASHANTHI APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13903 of 2007

Date: 23/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respective affidavits may be filed before 23rd November, 2007.

List the matters on 23rd November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar